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Auctioneer not required t o obtain 
license f'rom Missouri rteal Estate 
Commission to sell rea l estate at 
public sale . 
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• 

!.r . J . \~ . Hobbs, Secretary 
Missouri Real Estate Commission 
222 Uonroe Street 
Jefferson Ci t y , Missouri 

Dear Mr. Hobbs: 

FILED 

/!-I 

Vio have for at t en tion your letter of November 12th , 
requesting an offi c i al opinion from t his departmen t on 
t ho question contained in your l etter readlne as f ollows : 

" In many sections of t h o State auctioneers 
are s elling r eal estate so~ot~es along 
with household furniture and other equip­
mont and many t imes t ho real es tate by 
itself, t hey of course charge t h e regular 
auctionosr 1 s fee or t he real ostate fee 
f or such services. Under our law wouldn' t 
t he auctioneer have t o apply and receive 
a real estate license?'' · 

You des ire t o know whet her a regular auctioneer must 
pr ocure a license from t he Missour i neal Lstate Co~ssion 
bofor e he is ent i t led t o sell real estate either in con­
junction wi th hous ehold f urni t ure or t o sell real es tate as 
one so.le . 

T".1e Ll ssouri Heal Estate Connnission Act was enacted by 
t h e General Assembly in 1941 and may be f ound at pases 424 , 
et seq., Laws of Missouri, 1941 . 

The first section of said Act provi des: 

"Arter January 1 , 1942 , it shall be unlaw­
ful for any person, copart nership, assoc ia­
tion or cor por ation , foreisn or domestic , 
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to act as a real estate broker or real 
estate sale~, or to advertise or 
assume to act as such without a license 
first pr ocured from the Lissour i Real 
~state Commission . " 
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Section 3 of sai d Act defines what i s ter.oed a real 
estate broker and t he la~ter part of sa id section provi des 
as follows: 

" ~ :~- -:~ nor shall t his act a ppl y t o any 
pers on who does not adverti se or hold 
himself out t o t he public as a l icensed 
real estate broker or dealer and who 
might, occasionally , buy or offer to buy , 
or sell or offer to sell , or rent or 
lease or o£fer to ren t or lease any real 
estate , or t o loan or offer to loan money 
secured by real estate . " 

TI1e bus iness and profession of a public auctioneer has 
b een recognized by the Laws of I.lissouri since 1825, where such 
recognition is found at page 160 ; and s ince that t~e auction­
eers have been licensed to conduct t h e trade or business of 
public auctioneers . 

Section 14912, R. S ~ Mo . 193 9 , provides as follows ~ 

"~~o person shall exerc ise the t rade or 
business of a public auctioneer by sell­
ing any goods or ot hor property subject 
t o du t y under this chapter, or real es­
tate, without a l i cense . " 

!:>oct ion 14913, R. S . r!o . 1939 , provides as follows: 

"Every person who shall exercise the trade 
or b usiness of an auctioneer without a 
license shall be liable f or the amount of 
duty payable by law on t he pro perty sold. " 
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Section 14915 , R. s . Mo . 1939, provides as foll~ws: 

"The l icenses shall be under the seals 
of t he r e s pe cti ve county courts ~ s igned 
by t he clerk , and shal l a uthorize the 
persons t o whom granted to exercise t h e 
trade and business of auctioneers, by 
selling any property , real or personal, 
by .auction within the county for t he 
period of time s pecified in su ch l icense." 

It wi l l be noted t hat a public auctioneer, under Sections 
14912 and 14915, supra, has a r ight to sell real estate or real 
property if' he has socured a license as pr ovided in Chapter 
116 , R. s . llo . 1939 . The bus iness of a public aucti onoer who 
sells personal pr operty or r eal estate, occupies an entirel y 
different field from t he real estate broker , and we do not 
t~ it was the intention of ti1e Legislature to requ i re a 
publ ic auctioneer, who has been duly licensed by t he State of 
l.!is sour i to sell at public auct ion personal and real property , 
t o secure an addi tional license from t he Missour i Real Estate 
Commission in order to sell real e state in his trade or business 
of public auctioneer. 

COUCLUSI ON 

I t is , therefore , our opinion that a dul y l icensed publ ic 
auctioneer is not required t o secure a license from the Missouri 
Real Bstate Commiss ion to sell real e state as a part of his 
busin ess as such public auctioneer . 

APPROVED: 

ROY tlcKITTRICl'" 
Attorney-Ge~oral 

CRH: CP 

Res pectfully s ubmitted, 

COVELL R . HEWI TT 
Assistant Attorney- General 


